



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER, DELAWARE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL,	:	
	:	
Appellant Below, Appellant,	:	No. 101, 2014
	:	
v.	:	On Appeal from Decision of the Superior Court of the State of Delaware, in and for New Castle County
APPEALS COMMISSION, DELAWARE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL, and LEX-PAC, INC. d/b/a HAK'S SPORTS BAR & RESTAURANT,	:	C.A. No. N11A-09-008 JRJ
	:	Trial Court: Appeals Commission, Docket No. 13111
Appellees Below, Appellees.	:	

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER,
DELAWARE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL**

STATE OF DELAWARE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Lawrence W. Lewis (DE I.D. #2359)
Laura L. Gerard (DE I.D. #3202)
Deputy Attorneys General
820 N. French St., 6th Floor
Carvel State Office Building
Wilmington, DE 19801
Phone: (302) 577-8400
Counsel for Appellant Below,
Appellant, Office of the
Commissioner, Delaware Alcoholic
Beverage Control

Dated: October 31, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE OFFICE OF THE DELAWARE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSIONER HAS STANDING TO REPRESENT THE PUBLIC INTEREST IN THE APPELLATE REVIEW OF A LICENSING DECISION.....	3
A. THE COMMISSIONER HAS POLICE AND REGULATORY POWERS TO REPRESENT THE PUBLIC INTEREST IN LIQUOR LICENSING MATTERS.	3
B. APPELLEES’ RELIANCE ON CASES THAT CONCERN AN ADMINISTRATIVE BODY’S QUASI-JUDICIAL FUNCTIONS IS MISPLACED.	11
II. THE INCORRECT RULING BY SUPERIOR COURT ON STANDING PREVENTS REVIEW OF THE 2011 APPEALS COMMISSION’S ORDER FOR LEGAL ERROR.....	17
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Application of Wilmington Suburban Water Corp.</i> , 211 A.2d 602 (Del. 1965).....	12
<i>Blinder, Robinson & Co., Inc. v. Bruton</i> , 552 A.2d 466 (Del. 1989).....	12
<i>Broadmeadow Investment, LLC v. Delaware Health Resource Bd., et al.</i> , 56 A.3d 1057 (Del. 2012).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Cebrick v. Peake</i> , 426 A.2d 319 (Del. 1981).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Delaware Dept. of Labor v. Minner, et al.</i> , 448 A.2d 227 (Del. 1982).....	12
<i>Division of Unemployment Ins. v. Cavan, et al.</i> , 1997 WL 716904 (Del.Super. Aug. 25, 1997)	12
<i>Ingalls Shipbuilding, Inc. v Director, Office of Workers' Comp. Programs, et al.</i> , 519 U.S. 248 (1997).....	9
<i>Kreshtool v. Delmarva Power and Light Co.</i> , 310 A.2d 649 (Del.Super. 1973).....	18
<i>Liborio II, L.P. v. Artesian Water Company, Inc.</i> , 621 A.2d 800 (Del.Super. 1992).....	7
<i>Office of the Commissioner, Delaware Alc. Bev. Control v. Appeals Comm., et al.</i> , 2014 WL 601384 (Del.Super. Jan. 31, 2014) (Order).....	1
<i>Office of the Commissioner, Delaware Alc. Bev. Control v. Appeals Comm., et al.</i> , 2013 WL 3816682 (Del.Super. July 18, 2013).....	1, 2
<i>Olney v. Cooch</i> , 425 A.2d 610 (Del. 1981).....	18

<i>One-Pie Investments, LLC v. Jackson</i> , 43 A.3d 911 (Del. 2012).....	10
<i>Nepi v. Lammot</i> , 156 A.2d 413 (Del.Super. 1959).....	8, 9
<i>Pittston Stevedoring Corp. v. Dellaventura, et al.</i> , 544 F.2d 35 (2 nd Cir. 1976), <i>aff'd on other grounds sub nom.</i> , <i>Northeast Marine Terminal Co.v. Caputo</i> , 432 U.S. 249 (1977).....	9
<i>Robbins v. Glenn Deaton, Inc.</i> , 1995 WL 108888 (Del.Super. Feb. 6, 1995)	11, 16
<i>Ropp v. King</i> , 2007 WL 2198771 (Del. Ch. July 25, 2007)	3, 8, 13, 14
<i>Russell v. State</i> , 5 A.3d 622 (Del. 2010)	17
<i>Sandt v. Delaware Solid Waste Auth.</i> , 640 A.2d 1030 (Del. 1994).....	17
<i>Simpson v. Kennedy</i> , 327 A.2d 763 (Del.Super. 1974).....	8
<i>Thornton v. Caldwell Flexible, et al.</i> , 1996 WL 280760 (Del.Super. Apr. 19, 1996).....	12
<i>Trone, et al. v. Delaware Alcoholic Beverage Control Comm.</i> , 2000 WL 33113799 (Del.Super. Dec. 28, 2000).....	6, 9
<i>Wainwright v. State</i> , 504 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1986)	17
<i>Wilmington Trust v. Barron</i> , 470 A.2d 257 (Del. 1983).....	3, 15, 16
<i>Zoning Bd. of Adjustment of New Castle County v. Dragon Run Terrace, Inc.</i> , 216 A.2d 146 (Del. 1965).....	8

Constitutions, Statutes, Laws, and Rules

Article II, § 1, Del.Const. of 18973

4 Del.C. § 1014

4 Del.C. § 301 *passim*

4 Del.C. § 304 *passim*

4 Del.C. § 541 *passim*

4 Del.C. § 54310

4 Del.C. § 544 13, 16, 18

4 Del.C. § 55418

19 Del.C. § 332012

78 Del. Laws 2012, ch. 3841

Sup. Ct. R. 817
